
FLORIDA 

I 

Interoffice Memorandum 

June 22, 2018 

To: 

F~ 

Contact: 

Subject: . 

Mayor Teresa Jacobs 
and the Board of County Commissioners 

Carrie Mathes, Manager, Procurement Division 

Raymond Williams, Manager, Public Works Engineering Division 

Award of Invitation for Bids Y18-765-EB, Lake Jennie Jewel Baffle Box 
Project 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Approval to award Invitation for Bids Y18-765-EB, Lake Jennie Jewel Baffle Box 
Project, to the low responsive, responsible bidder, Uribe Site Development, Inc. in 
the total contract award amount of $278,250. 

PROCUREMENT: 

To install a Nutrient Separating Baffle Box (NSBB) with an up-flow filter chamber 
filled with Biosorption Activated Media at Lake Jennie Jewel. The project also 
includes a porous paving system installed in the direct vicinity of the NSBB to protect 
the sod from damage caused by maintenance vehicles. The existing bubble-up outfall 
structure will be removed and replaced with a winged end-wall. Riprap will be 
installed at the outfall for energy dissipation and erosion control. The downstream 
channel banks will be lined with a permanent erosion control matting to prevent 
erosion of the banks. The project is located in District 3. 

FUNDING: 

Funding in the amount of $119,000 is available from a grant by St. John's River Water 
Management District and the amount of $159,250 is available in account number 
1023-021-0191-3197, V 

APPROVALS: 

The Highway Construction Division and Business Development Division concur with 
this recommendation. 

REMARKS: 

Seven bids were received in response to this Invitation for Bids. Uribe Site 
Development, Inc. has been determined to be the low responsive bidder. Uribe Site 
Development, Inc. has satisfactory record of performance and has been determined 
responsible. Therefore, award is recommended to Uribe Site Development, Inc. 



June 22, 2018 
Y18-7 65-EB Agenda 
Page 2 

Bid tabulation is as follows: 

Uribe Site Development, Inc. 
Condor Constructi.on, Corp. 
Gregori Construction, Inc. 
Carr & Collier, Inc. 
Schuller Contractors Incorporated 
Prime Construction Group, Inc. 
Cathcart Construction Company-Florida, LLC 

$278,250 
$298,811 
$318,920 
$336,137 
$360,095 
$374,360 
$495,550 



June 26, 2018 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

PROJECT: 

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT DM§JION 

Elia Batista, Senior Contract Administrator 
Procurement Division 

Dexter Watts, Senior Contract Administrator 
Business Development Division 

Business Development Division Bid Evaluation 

Y18-765-EB / Lake Jennie Jewel Bmffle Box Projed 

llnnteroffice Memorandum 

Due to the source of funding the Orange County Minority/Women Owned Business Enterprises 
goals are not applicable for this project. 

c: Sheena Ferguson, Manager, Business Development Division 


